
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001224-2024 

Contract

Proof of concept for use of one off PHBs for patients with
COPD

SOUTH WEST PENINSULA AHSN LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001224
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042d02  
Published 15 January 2024, 10:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTH WEST PENINSULA AHSN LIMITED

Careers South West Ltd, Minvera House,Pynes Hill

EXETER

EX25FD

Contact

Catherine Holmes

Email

catherine.holmes@healthinnovationsouthwest.com

Telephone

+44 1392247903

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001224-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001224-2024
mailto:catherine.holmes@healthinnovationsouthwest.com


Page 2 to 5

+44 1392247903

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK43 - Devon CC

Companies House

08495463

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.healthinnovationsouthwest.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private Limited Company

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Proof of concept for use of one off PHBs for patients with COPD

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.healthinnovationsouthwest.com


Page 3 to 5

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Proof of concept for use of one off PHBs for patients with COPD.

Time limited contract to support electronic payments designated to test sites

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct award via Crown Commercial Service G-Cloud13 framework agreement .Lot
number 2

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial contract length 7 months and can be extended by up to a further 12 months



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Award was made via the Crown Commercial Service -G-Cloud 13, lot 2 procurement
framework in accordance with the terms set out by the Crown Commercial Service

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

People Places Lives Ltd



Page 5 to 5

1, Smith Court, Smithy Brook Rd, Wigan

Wigan

WN3 6PS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

06654738

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T20:10:48+0100
	TCPDF




